

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

L'blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2017-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-5.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	ESOL	Open Agenda • Yes O No
TITI E.			

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, FL and Close Up Foundation, Incorporated-Broward Youth Policy Summit

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve agreement with Close Up Foundation to provide services under the Enhanced Instructional Opportunities for Recently Arrived Immigrant Children and Youth Grant for the Broward Youth Policy Summit.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, FL is the recipient of a one-year grant to provide services to immigrant students. This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact is \$115,000. This service follows Policy 3320 Section IX (A). The source of funds is Enhanced Instructional Opportunities for Recently Arrived Immigrant Children and Youth Grant. There is no additional financial impact to the district.

EXHIBITS: (1 ist)

(1) EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2017-18_YouthSe Broward County Youth Policy Summit Agenda		oorated - Youth Summit - 20	01800260 10-16-17 (3)	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			
	Name: Victoria Saldala		Phone: 754-321-2589	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name: Danile F. Gohl			Phone: 754-321-2618	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	•	
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer		By:		
Signature		-	School Board Chair	
Electronic Signature				